# 503402949 07/22/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3449583

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
AMY LYNN TALLY	04/17/2015
THERESA LYNN GALIE	04/21/2015
GEORGE CHRISTOPHER DOBRIN	04/16/2015
OLAF ERIK ALEXNADER ISELE	07/17/2015
PAUL THOMAS WEISMAN	04/17/2015
SHARON ANN YOUNG	05/20/2015
MIKE PURDON	05/18/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY
Street Address:	ONE PROCTER & GAMBLE PLAZA
Internal Address:	ATTENTION: CHIEF PATENT COUNSEL
City:	CINCINNATI
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	45202

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14634945

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (513)945-6789

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 513-983-7065 **Email:** Mueller.aj@pg.com

Correspondent Name: THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY
Address Line 1: ONE PROCTER & GAMBLE PLAZA

Address Line 2: CENTRAL DOCKETING - EIGHTH FLOOR

Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 13238M

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ANDREW J. MUELLER

SIGNATURE: /Andrew J. Mueller/

DATE SIGNED:	07/22/2015
Total Attachments: 24	
source=13238M ASGN#page1.tif	
source=13238M ASGN#page2.tif	
source=13238M ASGN#page3.tif	
source=13238M ASGN#page4.tif	
source=13238M ASGN#page5.tif	
source=13238M ASGN#page6.tif	
source=13238M ASGN#page7.tif	
source=13238M ASGN#page8.tif	
source=13238M ASGN#page9.tif	
source=13238M ASGN#page10.tif	
source=13238M ASGN#page11.tif	
source=13238M ASGN#page12.tif	
source=13238M ASGN#page13.tif	
source=13238M ASGN#page14.tif	
source=13238M ASGN#page15.tif	
source=13238M ASGN#page16.tif	
source=13238M ASGN#page17.tif	
source=13238M ASGN#page18.tif	
source=13238M ASGN#page19.tif	
source=13238M ASGN#page20.tif	
source=13238M ASGN#page21.tif	
source=13238M ASGN#page22.tif	
source=13238M ASGN#page23.tif	
source=13238M ASGN#page24.tif	

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made certain invention(s), as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models), whether claimed or unclaimed, entitled MULTI-COMPONENT TOPSHEETS, Attorney's Docket No. 13238M and filed in the United States Patent Office as Number 14/634,945, on March 2, 2015. (I/we grant the hereinafter named assignee and/or any person authorized thereby, the power to insert the Serial Number and filing date of said application in this document when ascertained.)

Amy Lynn TALLY of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 USA; Theresa Lynn GALIE of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 USA; George Christopher DOBRIN of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 USA; Olaf Erik Alexander ISELE of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 USA; Paul Thomas WEISMAN of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 USA; Sharon Ann YOUNG of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 USA; Mike PURDON of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 USA;

I/We made said invention(s) set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates, and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention(s) was made to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation (and in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate, at the request of the Affiliate), and/or for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said invention(s) and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof. therefore, and therein, including without limitation said application, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all patents which may be granted for said invention(s) by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefore (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said application in the United States and/or under international conventions), as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to any and all applications for said invention(s), and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and/or appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries to issue any and all Patent(s) and/or letters patent(s) which may be granted for said invention(s) herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number 14/634,945 to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said Patent(s).

This GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below, or 2) the filing date of the first-filed of said patent application(s). STATEMENT OF WITNESS: I, G.CHRIS DOBRIN (name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did see Amy Lynn Tally duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law. G.CHRIS DOBRIN Signed: Theresa Lynn GALIE Date STATEMENT OF WITNESS: \_\_\_\_\_ (name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did see Theresa Lynn GALIE duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law. Witness printed name Witness signature STATEMENT OF WITNESS: (name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did see George Christopher DOBRIN duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.

Witness printed name

Signed:	_
Olaf Erik Alexander ISELE	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
see Olaf Erik Alexander Isele duly conscientiously believing it to be tru	_ (name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made he knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed:	
Paul Thomas WEISMAN	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
conscientiously believing it to be tru	gn and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement e and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made ne knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed:	
Sharon Ann YOUNG	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
see Sharon Ann Young duly sign conscientiously believing it to be true	(name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement e and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may
Witness printed name	Witness signature

Signed:	
Mike PURDON	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
see Mike Purdon duly sign and execute the a believing it to be true and knowing that it is	of witness), declare that I was personally present and did bove assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously s of the same force and effect as if made under oath or wingly making false statements herein may be punishable
Witness printed name	Witness signature

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made certain invention(s), as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models), whether claimed or unclaimed, entitled MULTI-COMPONENT TOPSHEETS, Attorney's Docket No. 13238M and filed in the United States Patent Office as Number 14/634,945, on March 2, 2015. (I/we grant the hereinafter named assignee and/or any person authorized thereby, the power to insert the Serial Number and filing date of said application in this document when ascertained.)

Amy Lynn TALLY of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 USA; Theresa Lynn GALIE of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 USA; George Christopher DOBRIN of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 USA; Olaf Erik Alexander ISELE of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 USA; Paul Thomas WEISMAN of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 USA; Sharon Ann YOUNG of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 USA; Mike PURDON of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 USA;

I/We made said invention(s) set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates, and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention(s) was made to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation (and in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate, at the request of the Affiliate), and/or for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said invention(s) and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefore, and therein, including without limitation said application, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all patents which may be granted for said invention(s) by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefore (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said application in the United States and/or under international conventions), as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to any and all applications for said invention(s), and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and/or appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries to issue any and all Patent(s) and/or letters patent(s) which may be granted for said invention(s) herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number 14/634,945 to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said Patent(s).

Signed:	_
Amy Lynn TALLY	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
conscientiously believing it to be tru	_ (name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement is and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made he knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed Theresa Lynn GALIE STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	——————————————————————————————————————
I, William Cately see Theresa Lynn GALIE duly sig conscientiously believing it to be tru	(name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did on and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement are and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made he knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may
tages of the same	2/
William Outely Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed: George Christopher DOBRIN STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
conscientiously believing it to be tru	_ (name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did ly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement e and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made he knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may
Witness printed name	Witness signature

Signed:	
Olaf Erik Alexander ISELE	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
Ι,	_ (name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did
see Olaf Erik Alexander Isele duly	sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement
conscientiously believing it to be tru	e and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made
under oath or affirmation, and with the punishable by law.	he knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed:	
Paul Thomas WEISMAN	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
I.	_ (name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did
	gn and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement
	e and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made
	ne knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may
be punishable by law.	
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Withess printed name	Withess signature
Signed:	
Sharon Ann YOUNG	Date
	Date
Sharon Ann YOUNG STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
Sharon Ann YOUNG STATEMENT OF WITNESS:  I, see Sharon Ann Young duly sign	(name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement
Sharon Ann YOUNG  STATEMENT OF WITNESS:  I,	(name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement e and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made
Sharon Ann YOUNG  STATEMENT OF WITNESS:  I,	(name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement
Sharon Ann YOUNG  STATEMENT OF WITNESS:  I, see Sharon Ann Young duly sign conscientiously believing it to be true under oath or affirmation, and with the	(name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement e and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made

Signed:	
Mike PURDON	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
see Mike Purdon duly sign and execute the believing it to be true and knowing that it	ne of witness), declare that I was personally present and did e above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or nowingly making false statements herein may be punishable
Witness printed name	Witness signature

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made certain invention(s), as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models), whether claimed or unclaimed, entitled MULTI-COMPONENT TOPSHEETS, Attorney's Docket No. 13238M and filed in the United States Patent Office as Number 14/634,945, on March 2, 2015. (I/we grant the hereinafter named assignee and/or any person authorized thereby, the power to insert the Serial Number and filing date of said application in this document when ascertained.)

Amy Lynn TALLY of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 USA; Theresa Lynn GALIE of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 USA; George Christopher DOBRIN of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 USA; Olaf Erik Alexander ISELE of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 USA; Paul Thomas WEISMAN of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 USA; Sharon Ann YOUNG of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 USA; Mike PURDON of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 USA;

I/We made said invention(s) set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates, and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention(s) was made to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation (and in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate, at the request of the Affiliate), and/or for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said invention(s) and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefore, and therein, including without limitation said application, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all patents which may be granted for said invention(s) by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefore (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said application in the United States and/or under international conventions), as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to any and all applications for said invention(s), and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and/or appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries to issue any and all Patent(s) and/or letters patent(s) which may be granted for said invention(s) herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number 14/634,945 to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said Patent(s).

Signed:	Participation of the Control of the	THE PROPERTY OF A PROPERTY OF A PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF TH	
Amy Lynn TALLY		Date	
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:			
I,	(name of witness	s), declare that I was personall	v precent and did
see Amy Lynn Tally duly si conscientiously believing it to be under oath or affirmation, and wi be punishable by law.	gn and execute the true and knowing the	above assignment. I make at it is of the same force and	this Statement effect as if made
Witness printed name		Witness signature	TAXABAN MARANAN MARANAN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND
Signed:	v (***		
Theresa Lynn GALIE		Date	
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:			
under oath or affirmation, and wi be punishable by law.	or the knowledge that	knowingly making raise states	nents nerein may
Witness printed name	••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	Witness signature	
· 我们可以有一种,可以不会就是一种,我们就会就会会会会会会会会会会会会会会会会会会会会会会会会会会会会会会会会会会	20° 40° 40° 40° 40° 50° 60° हों की कि का अंध की की का का का का का कु पह पह पह पह तह तह तह पह प्राप्त	**************************************	hill (\$1) (\$10 tab (\$10 max min' that also take tape upo max nive upo upo min unu
Signed:			
George Christopher DOBRIN		Date	
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:			
	(nama of witness	), declare that I was personall	re measure and did
see George Christopher DOBRIN conscientiously believing it to be under oath or affirmation, and will be punishable by law.	I duly sign and execute true and knowing that	e the above assignment. I man	ke this Statement effect as if made
Witness printed name	- Address	Witness signature	EVALUATION AND A STATE OF THE S

Signed: Ob Erka Roan	der hih	7/17/2015	
Olaf Erik Alexander ISELE		' / Date	
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:			
I. Traci Laudin	(name of witness)	dealars that I was nor	sonally present and did
see Olaf Erik Alexander Isele dul conscientiously believing it to be tunder oath or affirmation, and with be punishable by law.  Witness printed name	y sign and execute to rue and knowing that	ne above assignment. it is of the same force	I make this Statement and effect as if made
·····································			18 or 18 or 18 to 18 to 18 to 18 to 18 or 18
Signed:			
Paul Thomas WEISMAN		Date	
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:			
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:			
Ι,	(name of witness)	, declare that I was per	sonally present and did
see Paul Thomas Weisman duly conscientiously believing it to be to			
under oath or affirmation, and with			
be punishable by law.			
Witness printed name	the annual a	Witness signature	**************************************
Signed:	·	annonnonnonnonnon	
Sharon Ann YOUNG		Date	
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:			
	(	J 1 7 7	
I,see Sharon Ann Young duly sig			sonally present and did
conscientiously believing it to be to			
under oath or affirmation, and with be punishable by law.	the knowledge that k	nowingly making false	statements herein may
	$\frac{1}{2} = \frac{1}{2} \left( \frac{1}{2} \left( \frac{1}{2} \left( \frac{1}{2} \right) \right) \right) = \frac{1}{2} \left( \frac{1}{2} \left( \frac{1}{2} \left( \frac{1}{2} \right) \right) \right)$		

Signed: Mike PURDON	none (Marie Carlos)	Date	
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:			
			HIV OFFICENT SOM MIM
affirmation, and with the knowled	ng that it is of the same	ent. I make this Statem force and effect as if r	ent conscientiously nade under oath or
see Mike Purdon duly sign and ex- believing it to be true and knowi affirmation, and with the knowled by law.	kecute the above assignming that it is of the same	ent. I make this Statem force and effect as if r	ent conscientiously nade under oath or
believing it to be true and knowi affirmation, and with the knowled	kecute the above assignming that it is of the same	ent. I make this Statem force and effect as if r	ent conscientiously nade under oath or

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made certain invention(s), as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models), whether claimed or unclaimed, entitled MULTI-COMPONENT TOPSHEETS, Attorney's Docket No. 13238M and filed in the United States Patent Office as Number 14/634,945, on March 2, 2015. (I/we grant the hereinafter named assignee and/or any person authorized thereby, the power to insert the Serial Number and filing date of said application in this document when ascertained.)

Amy Lynn TALLY of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 USA; Theresa Lynn GALIE of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 USA; George Christopher DOBRIN of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 USA; Olaf Erik Alexander ISELE of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 USA; Paul Thomas WEISMAN of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 USA; Sharon Ann YOUNG of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 USA; Mike PURDON of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 USA;

I/We made said invention(s) set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates, and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention(s) was made to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation (and in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate, at the request of the Affiliate), and/or for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said invention(s) and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefore, and therein, including without limitation said application, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all patents which may be granted for said invention(s) by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefore (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said application in the United States and/or under international conventions), as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to any and all applications for said invention(s), and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and/or appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries to issue any and all Patent(s) and/or letters patent(s) which may be granted for said invention(s) herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number 14/634,945 to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said Patent(s).

Signed:	
Amy Lynn TALLY	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
I, (name	of witness), declare that I was personally present and did
	ecute the above assignment. I make this Statemen
	nowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made
under oath or affirmation, and with the know	ledge that knowingly making false statements herein may
be punishable by law.	, T.
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed:	
Theresa Lynn GALIE	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
I, (name	of witness), declare that I was personally present and did
see Theresa Lynn GALIE duly sign and	execute the above assignment. I make this Statement
conscientiously believing it to be true and kn	nowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made
	ledge that knowingly making false statements herein may
be punishable by law.	
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed:	·
George Christopher DOBRIN	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
I,(name	of witness), declare that I was personally present and did
	nd execute the above assignment. I make this Statement
	nowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made
under oath or affirmation, and with the knowl	edge that knowingly making false statements herein may
be punishable by law.	
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Titalos printou minto	Mittiess signarme

Signed:	
Olaf Erik Alexander ISELE	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
conscientiously believing it to be t	(name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did y sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement rue and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed: Tand Thomas	Neisman Nex12 17, 2015
Paul Thomas WEISMAN	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
see Paul Thomas Weisman duly conscientiously believing it to be to	(name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement rue and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may
John Ferrer	263
John Ferrer Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed: Sharon Ann YOUNG	
Sharon Ann YOUNG	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
conscientiously believing it to be to	(name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did gn and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement rue and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may
Witness printed name	Witness signature

Signed:	
Mike PURDON	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
believing it to be true and knowing	(name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did cute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable
Witness printed name	Witness signature

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made certain invention(s), as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models), whether claimed or unclaimed, entitled MULTI-COMPONENT TOPSHEETS, Attorney's Docket No. 13238M and filed in the United States Patent Office as Number 14/634,945, on March 2, 2015. (I/we grant the hereinafter named assignee and/or any person authorized thereby, the power to insert the Serial Number and filing date of said application in this document when ascertained.)

Amy Lynn TALLY of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 USA; Theresa Lynn GALIE of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 USA; George Christopher DOBRIN of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 USA; Olaf Erik Alexander ISELE of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 USA; Paul Thomas WEISMAN of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 USA; Sharon Ann YOUNG of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 USA; Mike PURDON of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 USA;

I/We made said invention(s) set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates, and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention(s) was made to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation (and in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate, at the request of the Affiliate), and/or for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said invention(s) and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefore, and therein, including without limitation said application, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all patents which may be granted for said invention(s) by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefore (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said application in the United States and/or under international conventions), as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to any and all applications for said invention(s), and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and/or appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries to issue any and all Patent(s) and/or letters patent(s) which may be granted for said invention(s) herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number 14/634,945 to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said Patent(s).

Witness printed name	Witness signature
conscientiously believing it to be tr	(name of witness), declare that I was personally present and diduly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement ue and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may
Signed: George Christopher DOBRIN STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	Date
	Witness signature
conscientiously believing it to be tr	(name of witness), declare that I was personally present and didign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement ue and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may
Signed: Theresa Lynn GALIE	Date
Witness printed name	Witness signature
see Amy Lynn Tally duly sign conscientiously believing it to be tr	(name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement ue and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
Signed: Amy Lynn TALLY	Date

Signed:	
Olaf Erik Alexander ISELE	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
see Olaf Erik Alexander Isele duly conscientiously believing it to be tru	(name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement ue and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed: Paul Thomas WEISMAN	
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	Date
see Paul Thomas Weisman duly s conscientiously believing it to be tru	(name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did ign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement ue and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made he knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed: Sharon Am. Sharon Ann YOUNG	Jung <u>5/20/15</u> Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
conscientiously believing it to be tru under oath or affirmation, and with t	(name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did n and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement use and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may
be punishable by law.  Denise Minstel  Witness printed name	Witness signature

Signed:	<u> </u>
Mike PURDON	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
believing it to be true and knowing	(name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did secute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously ng that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or ge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable
Witness printed name	Witness signature

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made certain invention(s), as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models), whether claimed or unclaimed, entitled MULTI-COMPONENT TOPSHEETS, Attorney's Docket No. 13238M and filed in the United States Patent Office as Number 14/634,945, on March 2, 2015. (I/we grant the hereinafter named assignee and/or any person authorized thereby, the power to insert the Serial Number and filing date of said application in this document when ascertained.)

Amy Lynn TALLY of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 USA; Theresa Lynn GALIE of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 USA; George Christopher DOBRIN of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 USA; Olaf Erik Alexander ISELE of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 USA; Paul Thomas WEISMAN of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 USA; Sharon Ann YOUNG of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 USA; Mike PURDON of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 USA;

I/We made said invention(s) set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates, and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention(s) was made to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation (and in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate, at the request of the Affiliate), and/or for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said invention(s) and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefore, and therein, including without limitation said application, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all patents which may be granted for said invention(s) by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefore (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said application in the United States and/or under international conventions), as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to any and all applications for said invention(s), and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and/or appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries to issue any and all Patent(s) and/or letters patent(s) which may be granted for said invention(s) herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number 14/634,945 to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said Patent(s).

Signed:	
Amy Lynn TALLY	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
Ι,	(name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did
see Amy Lynn Tally duly sign conscientiously believing it to be true	and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement ue and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed:	
Theresa Lynn GALIE	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
see Theresa Lynn GALIE duly si conscientiously believing it to be tro	(name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did gn and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement use and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed:	
George Christopher DOBRIN	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
I,	_ (name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did
conscientiously believing it to be tru	ally sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement use and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may
Witness printed name	Witness signature

Signed:	·
Olaf Erik Alexander ISELE	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
I,	(name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did
conscientiously believing it to be t	y sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement rue and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed:	
Paul Thomas WEISMAN	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
conscientiously believing it to be t	sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement rue and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed:	
Sharon Ann YOUNG	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
I,	(name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did
see Sharon Ann Young duly sign conscientiously believing it to be to	gn and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement rue and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may
Witness printed name	Witness signature

Signed: Mike PURDON	5/18/2015 Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
I, Carrie Spitzm relection (name of witness), see Mike Purdon duly sign and execute the above assignment believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making by law.	nent. I make this Statement conscientiously e force and effect as if made under oath or
Carrie Spitzmueller Witness printed name	Witness signature

**RECORDED: 07/22/2015**